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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of development works carried out in the national capital region with the financial assistance from the National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) during the last three years and the current year, year wise; and

(b) the details of allocations and distribution of funds made during the above period, State-wise and Union Territory-wise; and

(c) the present status of these projects, project -wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a): National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) provides loan assistance to participating State Government and their implementing agencies for physical and social infrastructure projects related to water supply, sewerage, transport, social and power sector. The projects are prepared and implemented by the constituent State Government and their implementing agencies. NCRPB does not directly carry out any development works. The state-wise details of projects during the last three years and current year is at Annexure-A.

(b): Board allocates and releases funds against the specific projects submitted by the participating State/UT. The details of the loan sanctioned/released State/UT wise is at Annexure-B.

(c): 41 projects for which loans were sanctioned during the last three financial years are at various stage of completion. One water supply project from Haryana was withdrawn by Government of Haryana from NCRPB funding.
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